ADOPTED – FEBRUARY 26, 2024

AGENDA ITEM NO. 17
Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
RESOLUTION TO AMEND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICE CONTRACT 

WITH LANSING ECONOMIC AREA PARTNERSHIP

RESOLUTION #24 – 084
WHEREAS, Lansing Economic Area Partnership (LEAP) contracted with Ingham County through the passage of Resolution #20-505 to provide economic development services, including but not limited to coordination of the Economic Development Corporation and Brownfield Redevelopment Authority from January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, LEAP is able and willing to continue its role in promoting and administering economic development activities on behalf of Ingham County at the same agreement amount not to exceed $105,000 for 2024; and
WHEREAS, LEAP has the ability to provide staff services to the County Economic Development Corporation and Brownfield Redevelopment Authority; and

WHEREAS, working directly with LEAP will assure coordination with regional economic development activities.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners does hereby authorize an amendment to the existing contract with LEAP in an amount not to exceed $105,000 per year for a period of January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Ingham County Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign any contract documents consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.
COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Peña, Celentino, Grebner, Sebolt, Pawar, Ruest, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  02/20/2024

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Morgan, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis, Lawrence, Johnson     Approved  02/21/2024

